City of Washburn Municipal Disaster Proclamation

WHEREAS, a disaster, namely rapid snow melt and heavy rains from April 10 through April 20, 2022 causing high water and flooding has struck the City of Washburn; and

WHEREAS, because of such emergency conditions, the Common Council is unable to meet with promptness,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 166.23, as Chief Elected Official of the City of Washburn, I do hereby proclaim a state of emergency in effect until further notice.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my have caused the great seal of the City of Washburn to be affixed.

Done at the City Hall this 20th Day of April, 2023

Mary D. Motiff

Mayor

Attest: Scott J. Kluver, City Clerk

The City does have on hand, and fully intends to contribute 30% cost match as their share of the total storm related damage.

Mary D. Motiff

Mayor